

BASE BID				Dynamic Construction, LLC 162 Maple Street Gordonsville TN 38563		Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		Norris Bros. Excavating LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		McMillan Construction Company, LLC 98 Beta Drive Franklin TN 37064		Tinlin Contracting Company, Inc. 1149 Ross Creek Road Clifton TN 38425	
Item	Description	Approx Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Water Line Items 1 - 12													
1	Connect to existing 10-inch water line along Highway 11 with tapping sleeve and valve	1	LS	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Open-cut install 10-inch CL 200 PVC water line inside right-of-way or easement, including fittings and megalug restraint, complete, in place, tested and accepted	5,600	LF	\$ 28.27	\$ 158,312.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 45.13	\$ 252,728.00	\$ 42.96	\$ 240,576.00
3	Open-cut install 10-inch CL 200 PVC water line inside roadway or paved areas, including fittings and megalug restraint, complete, in place, tested and accepted	530	LF	\$ 25.60	\$ 13,568.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,150.00
4	Water line creek crossing STA 9+00 to STA 9+30 (Refer to Plan Sheet C-2 Section A)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00
5	Water line creek crossing STA 46+10 to 46+60 (Refer to Plan Sheet C-3 Section B)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
6	Bore and Jack 16-inch steel casing with 10-inch fusible PVC beneath roadway (3 individual bores)	320	LF	\$ 457.00	\$ 146,240.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 208,000.00
7	10-inch gate valve with valve box and megalug restraint	3	EA	\$ 2,041.67	\$ 6,125.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
8	Standard 5.25-inch fire hydrant assembly including isolation valve	1	EA	\$ 4,402.21	\$ 4,402.21	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
9	1-inch air release valve assembly including manhole	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Relocate existing water meter	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Concrete repair for driveways and drainage swale	300	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Bacteriological test taps	6	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
Sewer Line Items 13 - 20													
13	Connect to existing sewer manhole	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Open-cut install 8-inch SDR 26 PVC gravity sewer inside of right-of-way or easement	620	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 54,560.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 73.60	\$ 45,632.00
15	Open-cut install 8-inch SDR 26 PVC gravity sewer inside of roadway	30	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
16	Open-cut install 8-inch PC 350 ductile iron pipe with Protecto 401	530	LF	\$ 121.86	\$ 64,585.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 151.36	\$ 80,220.80
17	Bore and Jack 20-inch steel casing with 8-inch fusible PVC gravity sewer line	200	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00
18	Aerial sewer crossing (STA 4+73 to STA 5+37) complete and in place, tested and accepted	1	LS	\$ 15,759.50	\$ 15,759.50	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19	Final CCTV inspection of gravity sewer	1,450	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,150.00
20	Standard 4-foot diameter manhole with casting and lid	6	EA	\$ 7,483.33	\$ 44,899.98	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
General Miscellaneous Items 21 - 25													
21	Asphalt Pavement Repair	630	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00
22	Silt fence for erosion control and sediment control and maintenance at locations shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer	6,750	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,437.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,625.00
23	Straw wattle installation for sediment control and maintenance at various locations as shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Rip rap check dam installation for erosion control and maintenance at various locations as shown on the plans or as directed by the engineer	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
				\$ 714,200.00		\$ 788,400.00		\$ 851,070.00		\$ 944,228.00		\$ 973,253.80	
										corrected for math error			

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

[Signature]
 Alton Hethcoat, PE

